
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
" C T 2 C 

2. AME wnNTIM6IrFCATO NO. aEFFECTIVE DATE 14. REQUITSIOPURCHASE REQ. NO. RFPA No. S.PROJECT NO. ¢(11f appa) 

10 See block 16C ASLOO305-05119/00 

G. ISSUED BY CODE7. AONITERED BY Of caw am Urn 6)C 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt 
Attn: T-7-4-2 
Contract Management Branch 2 
Washington DC 20555 

*. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. SWeet, contsy. Slate and ZIP Code) B9. AMENDMENT OF SOLCITATION NO.  

Ann Riley & Associates. Ltd. 
SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

ATTN: Ann Riley '_ • ICA &o W FXCATI0N OF CONRACT•RE NO.  

1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW , Suite 1014 
Co n O ORC-21-98 -300 

Washington DC 20036 
BCon# NRC-21-8

SBAN 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE jFAC-_JTYc.ny X 10-16-1997 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers LjIS extended, jis not extended.  
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour

¶2 A.CCOUNTG AND) APPOPRLTION DATA O B&R: 07D15113105 APPN: 31X0200.07D 

BOC: 252A JCN#: B81830 Obligate $50,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDERIS ISSUED PURSUANTT&: (STOpdyatatIoty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NOIN ITEM 1A.  

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paeing office. appropriation date, etc.) 

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14" PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

C. THIS SUPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

0. OTHER (Speiy 4e of mof catior amd MAW"o 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [K] Is not. []is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.  

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIWICATION (Ovgarked by UCF secton headings. hiuig aoicltatonfc.*a aikjedt malle• whereasie-)

See page 2 for description of modification.  

Except as provided heren. Iseni=a and cawittions of ti. doaxent refeernced In fe. 9A or 10k as heretotf•or diwied. enaka im ned an AA • t- or affect

AO�o�ell
(Me " G. -



NRC-21-98-300 
Modification No. 10 
Page 2 of 2 

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $50,000.00 

for continuation of services under the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows: 

1. Under Section B.3, "Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Orders (JUN 1988)" the 

first sentence in paragraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the 

following: 

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $897,000.00." 

Accounting Data for Modification No. 10 is as follows: 

Commitment No: ASL00305 
APPN No: 31X0200.07D 
B&R No: 07D15113105 
Job Code No: B81830 
BOC No: 252A 
Obligated Amount $50,000.00 

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is 

given below:

JCN# B81830 E70000 J70450 Total 

FY97 120,000.00 120,000.00 

FY98 231,000.00 231,000.00 

FY99 138,000.00 100,000.00 238,000.00 

FY00 $187,000.00 $115,000.00 $6,000.00 $308,000.00 

Total $676,000.00 $215,000.00 $6,000.00 $897,000.00

This modification obligates FY00 funds in the amount of $50,000.00.  

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the ceiling amount of $1,079,940.00, 
remain unchanged.


